AMENDMENT 1 TO AGREEMENT
STATE OF TEXAS }
COUNTY OF GALVESTON }

WHEREAS this amendment to agreement (“Amendment 1”°) entered into by and between
Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc., (“Professional”) and the City of League City, Texas, a Texas home-
rule City (the “City”) is an amendment to that certain agreement (“Agreement”) approved by
City Council on February 28, 2012 in the amount of $749,984.93 for “Task 1 — Preliminary
Engineering” portion of the Agreement for the TR1105 North Extension of Landing Boulevard
Project (the “Project”) and entered into by and between the Professional and the City dated
March 9, 2012 (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS Amendment 1authorizes Professional to perform additional environmental
evaluation services in connection with the Project for and on behalf of the City for the additional
lump sum amount of $49,403.51, the additional scope of work and increase in fees being more
specifically denoted in documents respectively labeled as “T. Section 4(f) Evaluation” and
“Exhibit Supplemental Budget”, both of which are attached hereto and made a part hereof for all
purposes; and

WHEREAS approval of this Amendment 1 brings the total cost for the “Task 1 —
Preliminary Engineering” portion of the Agreement to $799,388.44; and

WHEREAS Professional’s and City’s acceptance of this Amendment 1 are hereby
evidenced by Professional’s and City’s execution.

For Professional (Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc.):

7/11 /14

Date

N a

Deputy City Manager

Attest: AQJ(M&W b@@)

Diana Stapp
City Secretary



AMENDMENT 2 TO AGREEMENT
STATE OF TEXAS }

COUNTY OF GALVESTON }

WHEREAS this amendment to agreement (“Amendment 2”) entered into by and between Parsons
Brinckerhoff, Inc. (“Professional”) and the City of League City, Texas, a Texas home-rule City (the “City”) is an
amendment to that certain agreement (“Agreement”) approved by City Council on February 28, 2012 in the
amount of $749,984.93 for “Task 1- Preliminary Engineering” and subsequently amended by Amendment 1 on
September 11, 2014 in the amount of $49,403.51 to a revised amount of $799,388.44 for “Task 1- Preliminary
Engineéring" portion of the Agreement for the TR1105 North Extension of Landing Boulevard Project (the
“Project”) and entered into by and between the Professional and the City dated March 9, 2012 (“Agreement”);
and

WHEREAS Amendment 2 authorizes Professional to perform partial abstracting, surveying and
preparation of right-of-way maps that was delineated and proposed to be accomplished in “Phase 2-Final
Design” as an Additional Service in the total amount of $70,937.00. Amendment 2 authorizes the increase of
$21,000.00 to the “Task 1- Preliminary Engineering” and reduces the amount for “Phase 2-Final Design”
Additional Service for R.0.W./Parcel Mapping by $21,000.00, making the new amount for the Additional Service
$49,937.00.

WHEREAS approval of this Amendment 2 brings the total cost for the “Task 1- Preliminary Engineering”
portion of the Agreement to $820,388.44; and reduces the total cost for the “Phase 2-Final Design” portion of
the Agreement to $808,880.75; causing no net change in the total contract amount of 1,579,865.68.

WHEREAS Professional’s and City’s acceptance of this Amendment 2 are hereby evidenced by
Professional’s and City’s execution.

3/30/ ZolT

Date:

John Baunéa;tner
Deputy City

Attest:
Diana Stapp
City Secretary

VR N





